11

9

13

20

[Commendation to Honor Marcia Parrott.]

Resolution commending Marcia Parrott on the occasion of her retirement.

WHEREAS, Marcia Parrott is a San Francisco native and a San Francisco Unified School District alumnae, having attended Guadalupe elementary, Luther Burbank Middle School and Balboa High School; and,

WHEREAS, Marcia attended City College and San Francisco State College where she received her teaching credential and her Master in Early Childhood Development; and

WHEREAS, Marcia has been a teacher, administrator and principal in the San Francisco Unified School District for 35 years and the principal of Miraloma Elementary for seven years; and,

WHEREAS, Marcia's philosophy includes a commitment to nurturing the "whole child": the balance of elements kids need in their lives to become lifelong learners and include social skills, emotional and physical development, academics and the arts; and,

WHEREAS, Marcia excelled at collaborative partnering and decision making with her teaching staff, parents, and the community; and,

WHEREAS, Marcia has always had a lifelong devotion to doing what is best for the children; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends and honors Marcia Parrott and hereby declares Thursday, June 15 as Marcia Parrott Day in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

060817

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Marcia Parrott on the occasion of her retirement.

June 13, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,

Peskin

Absent: 2 - McGoldrick, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - Ma

File No. 060817

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 13, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

ate Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom